©2008, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/7
Force
Press Force Transmitter

 settings to transmitter measuring Range 1 or Range 2 itself
 later (using the PC program ManuWare)
Ordering Examples Type
Force Transmitter (one pce.) 9337A40U •
Range 1 = 20 kN,
Range 2 = 5 kN
 •	 Force Transmitter (one pce.) 9337A40
Ordering Key
                                                            Type 9337A
Pin Allocation
Pin allocation of connection for press force transmitter for con-
necting cable Type 1787A… or Type 1789A...
Viewing female connector of the transmitter
Pin    Signal  Wire color
1 Exct GND white
2 Signal GND brown
3 / Measure green
4 Signal Out yellow
5 / Range ||  gray
6 RS-232C_Rx pink
7 RS-232C_Tx blue
8 +Exct  red
Included Accessories Art. No.
Protective cap 5.211.409•
Installation CD with: •
- ManuWare parameter configuration program
- flash loader for firmware updates
Optional Accessories  Type
Flange  9594A1•
Force distributing cap  9582A1•
Female threaded adapter 9584A1•
Male threaded adapter  9586A1 •
USB 1.1 to RS-232C converter 2867•
Shielded cable connection
to machine control system:
•	 Connecting	cable	 1787A5
 M12 8-way female connector –
straight, flying leads,
 cable length 5 m
•	 Connecting	cable	 1789A5
 M12 8-way female connector –
 right-angled, flying leads,
 cable length 5 m